
RACE  1 5:50 PM (R120,000) Turffontein (Inside) --   1200m
1 1 Alpine Jet 60 [ 8] J Greyling 0.0% J J Van Vuuren 14.1%
2 313 Let’s Go Lola 60 [ 3] P Mxoli 11.6% P F Matchett 9.5%
3 31 Pretty Persuasive 60 [ 5] G Lerena 25.2% J J Van Vuuren 14.1%
4 14 Spiritrix 60 [ 6] C Habib 8.3% J J Van Vuuren 14.1%
5 14 Victory In Orleans 60 [ 7] J Penny 7.4% P F Matchett 9.5%
6 222 Anchorage 57 [ 1] S Moodley 11.5% C Dawson 11.3%
7 3 Hot Cocoa 57 [ 2] S Khumalo 15.0% M/a Azzie 14.7%
8 87 Taking A Risk 57 [ 4] K J Lihaba 5.7% M/a Azzie 14.7%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE)  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 3 Pretty Persuasive
 1 Alpine Jet
 2 Let’s Go Lola
 4 Spiritrix

Race Preview: Alpine Jet could hardly have been more impressive when justifying market support to 
win on debut. However, with Gavin Lerena opting to stick with stablemate and fellow last-start winner 
Pretty Persuasive instead, riding arrangements suggest the latter is preferred. Spiritrix and Let’s Go 
Lola are closely matched on form, and both have shown enough to acquit themselves competitively in 
this lineup. Maiden Anchorage isn’t taken lightly in receipt of 3kg and she wouldn’t be winning out of 
turn having finished 2nd in each of her 3 appearances. Victory In Orleans has earning potential too.

RACE  2 6:22 PM (R130,000) Turffontein (Inside) --   1200m
1 14 Got The Feeling 60 [ 1] S Khumalo 15.0% F Bronkhorst 6.0%
2 4310 Sunset Warrior 60 [ 4] M K Katjedi 5.5% B Webber 8.4%
3 1 Top Division 60 [ 8] G Lerena 25.2% J J Van Vuuren 14.1%
4 4 Alpha World 57 [ 2] L Nhlapo 2.4% J J Van Vuuren 14.1%
5 578 Dragonheart 57 [ 5] J Greyling 0.0% J J Van Vuuren 14.1%
6 4 Gavius Maximus 57 [ 7] C Habib 8.3% J J Van Vuuren 14.1%
7 5 Second To Nunn 57 [ 6] K J Lihaba 5.7% S M Naidoo 6.0%
8 577 So American 57 [ 3] K Matsunyane 9.0% R Klaasen 10.3%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE)  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 3 Top Division
 1 Got The Feeling
 4 Alpha World
 7 Second To Nunn

3 Top Division 100% 1 Got The Feeling 100% 1 Got The Feeling 1:10.39
4 Alpha World 1:14.52

Race Preview: Top Division justified strong market support when winning on debut and with natural 
improvement could remain unbeaten. Got The Feeling and Sunset Warrior have the form and 
experience to threaten the selection. Second To Nunn, Gavius Maximus and recently gelded Alpha 
World are likely to improve after pleasing introductions so they could also have a say.

RACE  3 6:54 PM (R105,000) Turffontein (Inside) --   1450m
1 3964 Seventh Fleet 60 [ 7] T Mayhew (1.5) 7.4% D N Stenger 11.5%
2 083274 Johnny Drama 60 [ 1] K Matsunyane 9.0% R Klaasen 10.3%
3 668080 Red Sea Hills 60 [ 6] J Gates 5.8% J Borman 2.0%
4 2 Frere Jacques 60 [ 8] G Lerena 25.2% M N Houdalakis 17.7%
5  Lord Kelvin 60 [ 2] K A Brewer 7.4% A P Peter 17.1%
6  Luwak 56 [ 9] P Mxoli 11.6% S T Pettigrew 11.7%
7  Olympian Gold 56 [ 3] M Yeni 12.7% S J Gray 9.9%
8 33 Safe Travel 56 [ 5] S Khumalo 15.0% M/a Azzie 14.7%
9 8 Zypher King 56 [ 4] K J Lihaba 5.7% W H Marwing 6.8%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE)  1450M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1450M
 4 Frere Jacques
 8 Safe Travel
 1 Seventh Fleet
 6 Luwak

4 Frere Jacques 67%
1 Seventh Fleet 33%

1 Seventh Fleet 1:28.03

Race Preview: Frere Jacques outran market expectations on debut when a fast-finishing 2nd over 
1200m. He has been off the track for a while but would’ve strengthened and improved during his 
subsequent absence, so a forward showing is expected. Youngster Safe Travel is bred to appreciate 
this extended trip and won’t need to improve much after back-to-back 3rds over 1000m to play a 
leading role. Seventh Fleet and Johnny Drama have shown enough to make their presence felt too. 
Watch the betting on newcomers Lord Kelvin, Luwak and Olympian Gold. 

RACE  4 7:26 PM (R95,000) Turffontein (Inside) --   1450m
1 63432 Winds Of Grace 60 [ 3] S Khumalo 15.0% M/a Azzie 14.7%
2 522 Rendevous In Rio 60 [ 11] J Mariba 0.0% J A Soma 17.7%
3 745652 Asiah’s Tiara 60 [ 7] T Mayhew (1.5) 7.4% C Mayhew 7.1%
4 455294 Lilac Snow 60 [ 12] P Strydom 24.0% W C Marwing 8.8%
5 7478 Harper’s Way 60 [ 5] J Gates 5.8% S T Pettigrew 11.7%
6 0 Falcon’s Sunrise 56 [ 8] G Samo-burthia (4) 3.0% F Bronkhorst 6.0%
7  Lazer Light 56 [ 9] K J Lihaba 5.7% W H Marwing 6.8%
8 75 Leanne’s Love 56 [ 6] K Matsunyane 9.0% R Klaasen 10.3%
9 55731 Merryweather 56 [ 2] M Yeni 12.7% J J Van Vuuren 14.1%
10 80 Rhum De Vie 56 [ 1] J R Syster 9.2% F Bronkhorst 6.0%
11 8 Winter Wedding 56 [ 4] S Moodley 11.5% A P Peter 17.1%
12 53 Wise Counsel 56 [ 10] G Lerena 25.2% M N Houdalakis 17.7%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE)  1450M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1450M
 1 Winds Of Grace
 12 Wise Counsel
 2 Rendevous In Rio
 11 Winter Wedding

9 Merryweather 100%
2 Rendevous In Rio 67%
1 Winds Of Grace 33%
3 Asiah’s Tiara 33%

1 Winds Of Grace 67%
3 Asiah’s Tiara 11%

3 Asiah’s Tiara 1:28.03
4 Lilac Snow 1:30.93
1 Winds Of Grace 1:32.37
5 Harper’s Way 1:34.26

Race Preview: Winds Of Grace was 2nd over track and trip last time and need only produce a 
similar performance to fight for victory. Improving Rendevous In Rio also filled the runner-up berth 
recently but has to overcome a wide draw. Youngster Wise Counsel fits a similar profile but should 
improve for the step up to this distance. Winter Wedding didn’t go unnoticed on debut over 1160m 
and could also be competitive over this extended trip with that experience to count on.

RACE  5 8:00 PM (R95,000) Turffontein (Inside) --   1800m
1 647447 Flightlight 60 [ 4] P Strydom 24.0% S G Tarry 11.8%
2 4424 Mattiazo 60 [ 1] C Murray 18.8% D Nieuwenhuizen 5.2%
3 636443 Bella Boop Boop 60 [ 11] C Habib 8.3% C J Lensley 8.5%
4 069874 Cape Flower 60 [ 9] N Klink 6.0% C I Jonker 4.0%
5 885757 Pass The Baton 60 [ 5] R Danielson 7.9% C I Jonker 4.0%
6 869 Cool Reggae 60 [ 3] P Mxoli 11.6% C I Jonker 4.0%
7 89 Falconfly	 60 [ 6] T Mayhew (1.5) 7.4% D Nieuwenhuizen 5.2%
8 75 Future Success 60 [ 7] S Khumalo 15.0% M/a Azzie 14.7%
9 00 Umami 60 [ 8] J Mariba 0.0% J A Soma 17.7%
10 857223 Hopscotch 55 [ 10] G Lerena 25.2% F Bronkhorst 6.0%
11 087 Pepper Tree 55 [ 2] K J Lihaba 5.7% W H Marwing 6.8%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE)  1800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1800M
★	10 Hopscotch
 2 Mattiazo
 3 Bella Boop Boop
 1 Flightlight

2 Mattiazo 67%
10 Hopscotch 33%

5 Pass The Baton 13% 3 Bella Boop Boop 1:53.63
1 Flightlight 1:54.10
5 Pass The Baton 1:54.55

Race Preview: This won’t take much winning and Hopscotch, despite a wide 10 draw, is good 
value to open her account over a distance more to her liking. Sparingly raced Mattiazo is open to 
improvement but is held by the selection on recent form. Flightlight, Bella Boop Boop and Cape 
Flower appeal most of the remainder.

RACE  6 8:35 PM (R105,000) Turffontein (Inside) --   1800m
1 225264 Mizzen Sword 60 [ 5] J Penny 7.4% M Khan 9.7%
2 296265 Santiago’s Pride 60 [ 4] K J Lihaba 5.7% W H Marwing 6.8%
3 623433 Heroic Act 60 [ 6] G Dookhit (4) 6.8% T Zackey 9.2%
4 437025 Gift Of Royal 60 [ 8] J R Syster 9.2% B Webber 8.4%
5 332544 Royal Miracle 60 [ 9] C Murray 18.8% W C Marwing 8.8%
6 285554 Alakanani 60 [ 10] C Maujean 6.8% C J Lensley 8.5%
7 97978 Majalun 60 [ 7] D Schwarz 5.5% M/a Azzie 14.7%
8 907 Praetorian 60 [ 3] P Mxoli 11.6% P F Matchett 9.5%
9 96 Eratosthenes 60 [ 1] J Gates 5.8% P P Labuschagne 5.2%
10 874526 Sergeant Soqrat 55 [ 2] G Lerena 25.2% C Spies 7.7%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE)  1800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1800M
 3 Heroic Act
 5 Royal Miracle
 1 Mizzen Sword
 10 Sergeant Soqrat

5 Royal Miracle 17%
4 Gift Of Royal 11%

2 Santiago’s Pride 22%
4 Gift Of Royal 17%
5 Royal Miracle 17%

4 Gift Of Royal 1:52.14
6 Alakanani 1:52.40
2 Santiago’s Pride 1:52.51
3 Heroic Act 1:53.01
5 Royal Miracle 1:57.73

Race Preview: Mizzen Sword, Santiago’s Pride, Heroic Act, Gift Of Royal, Royal Miracle and 
Alakanani are experienced maidens with fair recent form and they should be competitive, though are 
vulnerble to less-exposed rivals Praetorian and Sergeant Soqrat who could improve stretching out 
to this distance.

RACE  7 9:12 PM (R80,000) Turffontein (Inside) --   1000m
1 554031 Misty Metal 61.5 [ 2] T Mayhew (1.5) 7.4% A P Peter 17.1%
2 454225 Captain	Efficient	 61 [ 7] P Strydom 24.0% F P Habib 13.0%
3 025560 Princess Lola 60 [ 5] R Danielson 7.9% R R Magner 10.0%
4 374504 Lonely As A Cloud 59.5 [ 4] S Moodley 11.5% C Dawson 11.3%
5 595908 Across The Bow 57.5 [ 3] K J Lihaba 5.7% W H Marwing 6.8%
6 370768 Daring Act 54 [ 8] K Matsunyane 9.0% R Klaasen 10.3%
7 086398 Together Again 54 [ 6] P Mxoli 11.6% J A Visser 4.3%
8 009000 Bridge Of Spies 52 [ 1] J Penny 7.4% D C Pretorius 0.0%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE)  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 2	 Captain	Efficient
 1 Misty Metal
 4 Lonely As A Cloud
 3 Princess Lola

3 Princess Lola 22%
1 Misty Metal 17%
7 Together Again 13%
4 Lonely As A Cloud 11%
6 Daring Act 11%

1 Misty Metal 27%
2 Captain Efficient 27%
6 Daring Act 17%
4 Lonely As A Cloud 17%
5 Across The Bow 17%

7 Together Again 0:56.61
8 Bridge Of Spies 0:56.84
2 Captain Efficient 0:57.19
4 Lonely As A Cloud 0:57.36
6 Daring Act 0:57.67

Race Preview: Improving last-start winner Misty Metal carries a big weight on her handicap debut 
but has more scope than her rivals. Class-droppers Princess Lola and Lonely As A Cloud are 
respected off reduced marks but preference is for consistent hard-knocker Captain	Efficient who is 
overdue a 2nd career victory.

RACE  8 9:47 PM (R110,000) Turffontein (Inside) --   1600m
1 215404 Francine 60.5 [ 1] G Lerena 25.2% M/a Azzie 14.7%
2 332041 Miss Hannigan 60 [ 10] S Khumalo 15.0% F P Habib 13.0%
3 261895 Queen Of Love 58.5 [ 3] P Strydom 24.0% R R Magner 10.0%
4 492568 In The Beginning 56.5 [ 5] K J Lihaba 5.7% J A Soma 17.7%
5 452627 Fatal Gem 55.5 [ 9] C Murray 18.8% J Crawford 14.8%
6 397141 It’s Her Way 53 [ 4] K Matsunyane 9.0% R Klaasen 10.3%
7 316713 Kisshoten 52.5 [ 8] K A Brewer 7.4% A P Peter 17.1%
8 866438 Mount Etna 52.5 [ 7] S Moodley 11.5% F Bronkhorst 6.0%
9 743706 Twostep Queen 52 [ 6] M Yeni 12.7% S J Gray 9.9%
10 162548 Hong Kong 52 [ 2] C Maujean 6.8% A P Peter 17.1%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE)  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 7 Kisshoten
 6 It’s Her Way
 2 Miss Hannigan
 1 Francine

3 Queen Of Love 50%
6 It’s Her Way 33%
9 Twostep Queen 33%
7 Kisshoten 33%
2 Miss Hannigan 27%

5 Fatal Gem 67%
3 Queen Of Love 25%
8 Mount Etna 25%
2 Miss Hannigan 24%
9 Twostep Queen 22%

2 Miss Hannigan 1:35.59
7 Kisshoten 1:35.70
8 Mount Etna 1:35.80
5 Fatal Gem 1:35.92
6 It’s Her Way 1:35.95

Race Preview: Francine and Queen Of Love finished behind Miss Hannigan recently over 1400m 
but are better off at the weights and there shouldn’t be much between the trio on these revised terms 
over the extra 200m. Fellow last-start winner It’s Her Way is up in class and carries a 6-point penalty 
so she will be tested off her career-high mark. Kisshoten has thrived since relocating to the Highveld 
and could represent the value in this race over this trip after an eye-catching last start over shorter. 
Highveld newcomer Fatal Gem and Hong Kong aren’t discounted.

RACE  9 10:20 PM (R100,000) Turffontein (Inside) --   1600m
1 759131 Azaleas For All 60 [ 5] G Lerena 25.2% F Bronkhorst 6.0%
2 344147 Streisand 59.5 [ 8] K A Brewer 7.4% R Klaasen 10.3%
3 539125 Play With Fire 59.5 [ 7] S Khumalo 15.0% F Bronkhorst 6.0%
4 042191 Annewithan E 58 [ 9] C Murray 18.8% W C Marwing 8.8%
5 192675 The Mightiest 57.5 [ 11] K J Lihaba 5.7% W H Marwing 6.8%
6 241148 Pretty Analia 57 [ 2] L Nhlapo 2.4% B D Botes 14.5%
7 354804 Sunshine Day 56.5 [ 10] J Gates 5.8% B Webber 8.4%
8 725638 Quantum 54.5 [ 1] K Matsunyane 9.0% A G Laird 10.4%
9 168300 Oh My Gucci Girl 54 [ 3] M K Katjedi 5.5% F P Habib 13.0%
10 531676 Devilishlygorgeous 52 [ 4] J Penny 7.4% J Crawford 14.8%
11 505642 Patches Of Grey 52 [ 6] G Dookhit (4) 6.8% T Zackey 9.2%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE)  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 1 Azaleas For All
 4 Annewithan E
 2 Streisand
 6 Pretty Analia

6 Pretty Analia 67%
7 Sunshine Day 33%
8 Quantum 26%
9 Oh My Gucci Girl 25%
2 Streisand 23%

5 The Mightiest 39%
4 Annewithan E 38%
6 Pretty Analia 33%
2 Streisand 33%
8 Quantum 28%

6 Pretty Analia 1:35.20
8 Quantum 1:36.51
2 Streisand 1:36.52
3 Play With Fire 1:36.68
4 Annewithan E 1:36.99

Race Preview: Azaleas For All showed her form and well-being when winning for the 2nd time in her 
last 3 starts on the Polytrack in KZN over 2000m last month. A resultant 3-point penalty seems rather 
lenient and, even under top-weight 60kg, she’s good value to continue her hot streak. Fellow last-start 
winner Annewithan E fits a similar profile and should remain competitive off a career-high mark. 
Streisand, Play With Fire, Quantum and Pretty Analia (unbeaten over the course and distance) are 
consistent hard-knockers with the form and experience to make their presence felt.
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第  1 场 5:50 PM (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1200公尺
1 1 高山劲风 Alpine Jet 60 [ 8] 格雷宁	 0.0% J维伦	 14.1%
2 313 走吧罗拉 Let’s Go Lola 60 [ 3] P索尼	 11.6% 马奇特	 9.5%
3 31 真有一套 Pretty Persuasive 60 [ 5] 雷景勋	 25.2% J维伦	 14.1%
4 14 猎灵魂 Spiritrix 60 [ 6] 哈彬	 8.3% J维伦	 14.1%
5 14 奥尔胜利 Victory In Orleans 60 [ 7] 彭尼	 7.4% 马奇特	 9.5%
6 222 安克雷奇 Anchorage 57 [ 1] 穆礼	 11.5% 许道升	 11.3%
7 3 热热可可 Hot Cocoa 57 [ 2] 关铭诺	 15.0% 麦雅兹	 14.7%
8 87 冒险一试 Taking A Risk 57 [ 4] 利哈巴	 5.7% 麦雅兹	 14.7%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
 3 真有一套

 1 高山劲风

 2 走吧罗拉

 4 猎灵魂

赛事预览: 高山劲风 在首战备受市场的看好下，表现令人印象深刻，最终获得了胜利，然而，

此次雷景勋选择骑策上仗获胜同厩马 真有一套，在选定骑师后的角度来参考，后驹略为优势。 

猎灵魂 和 走吧罗拉 均实力不分伯仲，皆于此场合中具备一定的竞争力。 未夺标马 安克雷奇 在

近三仗中皆获得亚军，此番的驮重量比其他的对手轻3公斤，将可转位为赢。 奥尔胜利 也有望

可争得奖金，值得多加留意。

第  2 场 6:22 PM (130,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1200公尺
1 14 心灵感应 Got The Feeling 60 [ 1] 关铭诺	 15.0% 布隆克	 6.0%
2 4310 晚霞战士 Sunset Warrior 60 [ 4] 卡杰迪	 5.5% 韦伯	 8.4%
3 1 顶级分部 Top Division 60 [ 8] 雷景勋	 25.2% J维伦	 14.1%
4 4 阿法尔 Alpha World 57 [ 2] L拿波	 2.4% J维伦	 14.1%
5 578 龙之心 Dragonheart 57 [ 5] 格雷宁	 0.0% J维伦	 14.1%
6 4 加维乌斯 Gavius Maximus 57 [ 7] 哈彬	 8.3% J维伦	 14.1%
7 5 不如南恩 Second To Nunn 57 [ 6] 利哈巴	 5.7% S奈都	 6.0%
8 577 酷美国 So American 57 [ 3] 马雅尼	 9.0% 克拉森	 10.3%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
 3 顶级分部

 1 心灵感应

 4 阿法尔

 7 不如南恩

3 顶级分部	 100% 1 心灵感应	 100% 1 心灵感应	 1:10.39
4 阿法尔	 1:14.52

赛事预览: 备受市场的瞩目大热门之一 顶级分部 自获得生涯首胜后，现状态应有所提升下，将

难以被击败。 心灵感应 和 晚霞战士 均具有一定的实力与经验，足以构成一定的威胁。 不如南
恩 、 加维乌斯 和近期已阉割的 阿法尔 均在首战都有不错的表现，今能有更多的进步空间，可

带来惊喜。

第  3 场 6:54 PM (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1450公尺
1 3964 舰队七号 Seventh Fleet 60 [ 7] 梅修(1.5)	 7.4% 施田杰	 11.5%
2 083274 强尼戏剧 Johnny Drama 60 [ 1] 马雅尼	 9.0% 克拉森	 10.3%
3 668080 红海山 Red Sea Hills 60 [ 6] 杰凯奇	 5.8% 博曼	 2.0%
4 2 飞跃界限 Frere Jacques 60 [ 8] 雷景勋	 25.2% 何力奇	 17.7%
5  凯文君王 Lord Kelvin 60 [ 2] 布里维	 7.4% 彼得尔	 17.1%
6  露瓦克 Luwak 56 [ 9] P索尼	 11.6% 佩迪格	 11.7%
7  奥林匹金 Olympian Gold 56 [ 3] M也尼	 12.7% 格雷	 9.9%
8 33 安全之旅 Safe Travel 56 [ 5] 关铭诺	 15.0% 麦雅兹	 14.7%
9 8 风之王 Zypher King 56 [ 4] 利哈巴	 5.7% 马伟豪	 6.8%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1450公尺  1450公尺佳绩
 4 飞跃界限

 8 安全之旅

 1 舰队七号

 6 露瓦克

4 飞跃界限	 67%
1 舰队七号	 33%

1 舰队七号	 1:28.03

赛事预览: 飞跃界限 首战于一场1200米的赛事中，表现超出预期，最终获得亚军，它在那一段

时间里休憩良久，但现状态应已有所提升，预计能再次展现出最佳的状态，可转位为赢。较年

轻马 安全之旅 种系优良，之前于一场1000米赛事的中获得季军，上阵此程可再次扮演争胜主

角。 舰队七号 和 强尼戏剧 均已展现出不俗的实力，皆有望扭转局势。 凯文君王 、 露瓦克 和 

奥林匹金 均初次亮相，临场彩池乃指明路灯。

第  4 场 7:26 PM (95,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1450公尺
1 63432 恩典之风 Winds Of Grace 60 [ 3] 关铭诺	 15.0% 麦雅兹	 14.7%
2 522 里约相会 Rendevous In Rio 60 [ 11] 马里巴	 0.0% 索玛	 17.7%
3 745652 亚塞皇冠 Asiah’s Tiara 60 [ 7] 梅修(1.5)	 7.4% 梅休	 7.1%
4 455294 紫雪 Lilac Snow 60 [ 12] 史卓栋	 24.0% 马尔文	 8.8%
5 7478 侠客道 Harper’s Way 60 [ 5] 杰凯奇	 5.8% 佩迪格	 11.7%
6 0 猎鹰日出 Falcon’s Sunrise 56 [ 8] 布缇雅(4)	 3.0% 布隆克	 6.0%
7  镭射光芒 Lazer Light 56 [ 9] 利哈巴	 5.7% 马伟豪	 6.8%
8 75 莉安之爱 Leanne’s Love 56 [ 6] 马雅尼	 9.0% 克拉森	 10.3%
9 55731 美丽气候 Merryweather 56 [ 2] M也尼	 12.7% J维伦	 14.1%
10 80 酒香四溢 Rhum De Vie 56 [ 1] 赛斯特	 9.2% 布隆克	 6.0%
11 8 冬季婚礼 Winter Wedding 56 [ 4] 穆礼	 11.5% 彼得尔	 17.1%
12 53 明智忠告 Wise Counsel 56 [ 10] 雷景勋	 25.2% 何力奇	 17.7%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1450公尺  1450公尺佳绩
 1 恩典之风

 12 明智忠告

 2 里约相会

 11 冬季婚礼

9 美丽气候	 100%
2 里约相会	 67%
1 恩典之风	 33%
3 亚塞皇冠	 33%

1 恩典之风	 67%
3 亚塞皇冠	 11%

3 亚塞皇冠	 1:28.03
4 紫雪	 1:30.93
1 恩典之风	 1:32.37
5 侠客道	 1:34.26

赛事预览: 恩典之风 上仗于一场此地同程赛事中获得亚军，今若能发挥出相似的水平，夺魁在

即。 里约相会 近期也获得亚军，状态已渐入佳境，今若能克服排位劣势，将可扭转局势。较年

轻马 明智忠告 此前于一场赛程相似的跑道作战，此番升级作战，能有良多进展。 冬季婚礼 首

战于1160米的赛程中，表现令人瞩目，凭借那次的经验，于此场合中具备更大的竞争力。

第  5 场 8:00 PM (95,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1800公尺
1 647447 战耀 Flightlight 60 [ 4] 史卓栋	 24.0% 泰利	 11.8%
2 4424 马蹄酥 Mattiazo 60 [ 1] 麦伟利	 18.8% 廖大卫	 5.2%
3 636443 贝拉噗噗 Bella Boop Boop 60 [ 11] 哈彬	 8.3% 连斯利	 8.5%
4 069874 开普之花 Cape Flower 60 [ 9] 克琳	 6.0% 许忠克	 4.0%
5 885757 巴顿 Pass The Baton 60 [ 5] 邓尼森	 7.9% 许忠克	 4.0%
6 869 酷炫节奏 Cool Reggae 60 [ 3] P索尼	 11.6% 许忠克	 4.0%
7 89 法空飞 Falconfly 60 [ 6] 梅修(1.5)	 7.4% 廖大卫	 5.2%
8 75 成功在握 Future Success 60 [ 7] 关铭诺	 15.0% 麦雅兹	 14.7%
9 00 乌马米 Umami 60 [ 8] 马里巴	 0.0% 索玛	 17.7%
10 857223 跳跃 Hopscotch 55 [ 10] 雷景勋	 25.2% 布隆克	 6.0%
11 087 胡椒树 Pepper Tree 55 [ 2] 利哈巴	 5.7% 马伟豪	 6.8%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1800公尺  1800公尺佳绩
★	10 跳跃

 2 马蹄酥

 3 贝拉噗噗

 1 战耀

2 马蹄酥	 67%
10 跳跃	 33%

5 巴顿	 13% 3 贝拉噗噗	 1:53.63
1 战耀	 1:54.10
5 巴顿	 1:54.55

赛事预览: 此番 跳跃 胜券在握，尽管由排位10号出闸，但于此赛程更合适，将能以较大优势下

轻松夺魁。 参赛经验较少的 马蹄酥 具有一定的进步空间，可与群驹一斗，值得留意。 战耀 、 

贝拉噗噗 和 开普之花  均具有一定的胜算，值得留意。
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第  6 场 8:35 PM (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1800公尺
1 225264 米真剑圣 Mizzen Sword 60 [ 5] 彭尼	 7.4% 康尼	 9.7%
2 296265 骄傲珊蒂 Santiago’s Pride 60 [ 4] 利哈巴	 5.7% 马伟豪	 6.8%
3 623433 英雄事迹 Heroic Act 60 [ 6] 杜基特(4)	 6.8% 赞斯奇	 9.2%
4 437025 皇家好礼 Gift Of Royal 60 [ 8] 赛斯特	 9.2% 韦伯	 8.4%
5 332544 皇家奇迹 Royal Miracle 60 [ 9] 麦伟利	 18.8% 马尔文	 8.8%
6 285554 艾卡纳尼 Alakanani 60 [ 10] 莫吉恩	 6.8% 连斯利	 8.5%
7 97978 马甲六号 Majalun 60 [ 7] 史华兹	 5.5% 麦雅兹	 14.7%
8 907 禁卫军 Praetorian 60 [ 3] P索尼	 11.6% 马奇特	 9.5%
9 96 艾拉托尼 Eratosthenes 60 [ 1] 杰凯奇	 5.8% 雷布查	 5.2%
10 874526 索格拉特 Sergeant Soqrat 55 [ 2] 雷景勋	 25.2% 施平斯	 7.7%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1800公尺  1800公尺佳绩
 3 英雄事迹

 5 皇家奇迹

 1 米真剑圣

 10 索格拉特

5 皇家奇迹	 17%
4 皇家好礼	 11%

2 骄傲珊蒂	 22%
4 皇家好礼	 17%
5 皇家奇迹	 17%

4 皇家好礼	 1:52.14
6 艾卡纳尼	 1:52.40
2 骄傲珊蒂	 1:52.51
3 英雄事迹	 1:53.01
5 皇家奇迹	 1:57.73

赛事预览: 未夺标马 米真剑圣 、 骄傲珊蒂 、 英雄事迹 、 皇家好礼 、 皇家奇迹 和 艾卡纳尼 都

在近期的赛事中表现不俗，凭借曾有过作战的经验，上阵此程具备一定的竞争力。 然而，但也

需慎防于此级别中经验较浅的 禁卫军 和 索格拉特，两驹皆有更多的进步空间，可跻身前列。

第  7 场 9:12 PM (80,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1000公尺
1 554031 金属之谜 Misty Metal 61.5 [ 2] 梅修(1.5)	 7.4% 彼得尔	 17.1%
2 454225 效率队长 Captain Efficient 61 [ 7] 史卓栋	 24.0% 哈比卜	 13.0%
3 025560 萝拉公主 Princess Lola 60 [ 5] 邓尼森	 7.9% 马勒	 10.0%
4 374504 一朵云 Lonely As A Cloud 59.5 [ 4] 穆礼	 11.5% 许道升	 11.3%
5 595908 跨境 Across The Bow 57.5 [ 3] 利哈巴	 5.7% 马伟豪	 6.8%
6 370768 勇士之举 Daring Act 54 [ 8] 马雅尼	 9.0% 克拉森	 10.3%
7 086398 再一起 Together Again 54 [ 6] P索尼	 11.6% 维瑟	 4.3%
8 009000 幽灵桥 Bridge Of Spies 52 [ 1] 彭尼	 7.4% 毕托利	 0.0%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
 2 效率队长

 1 金属之谜

 4 一朵云

 3 萝拉公主

3 萝拉公主	 22%
1 金属之谜	 17%
7 再一起	 13%
4 一朵云	 11%
6 勇士之举	 11%

1 金属之谜	 27%
2 效率队长	 27%
6 勇士之举	 17%
4 一朵云	 17%
5 跨境	 17%

7 再一起	 0:56.61
8 幽灵桥	 0:56.84
2 效率队长	 0:57.19
4 一朵云	 0:57.36
6 勇士之举	 0:57.67

赛事预览: 状态已渐入佳境，上仗获胜的 金属之谜 首次上阵让磅赛，虽驮顶磅，但仍可与群

驹一斗，值得留意。 降级作战的 萝拉公主 和 一朵云 均能在减磅优势下，跑入榜内，值得尊

重。 此外，更倾向于已徘徊在胜利边缘的 效率队长 状态极其稳健，今有望能争得久违的第二

次胜利。

第  8 场 9:47 PM (110,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1600公尺
1 215404 弗朗辛 Francine 60.5 [ 1] 雷景勋	 25.2% 麦雅兹	 14.7%
2 332041 汉尼刚 Miss Hannigan 60 [ 10] 关铭诺	 15.0% 哈比卜	 13.0%
3 261895 女王情 Queen Of Love 58.5 [ 3] 史卓栋	 24.0% 马勒	 10.0%
4 492568 开始 In The Beginning 56.5 [ 5] 利哈巴	 5.7% 索玛	 17.7%
5 452627 大宝 Fatal Gem 55.5 [ 9] 麦伟利	 18.8% J克沃	 14.8%
6 397141 女神之道 It’s Her Way 53 [ 4] 马雅尼	 9.0% 克拉森	 10.3%
7 316713 奇索登 Kisshoten 52.5 [ 8] 布里维	 7.4% 彼得尔	 17.1%
8 866438 伊特纳山 Mount Etna 52.5 [ 7] 穆礼	 11.5% 布隆克	 6.0%
9 743706 两步女王 Twostep Queen 52 [ 6] M也尼	 12.7% 格雷	 9.9%
10 162548 香港选手 Hong Kong 52 [ 2] 莫吉恩	 6.8% 彼得尔	 17.1%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 7 奇索登

 6 女神之道

 2 汉尼刚

 1 弗朗辛

3 女王情	 50%
6 女神之道	 33%
9 两步女王	 33%
7 奇索登	 33%
2 汉尼刚	 27%

5 大宝	 67%
3 女王情	 25%
8 伊特纳山	 25%
2 汉尼刚	 24%
9 两步女王	 22%

2 汉尼刚	 1:35.59
7 奇索登	 1:35.70
8 伊特纳山	 1:35.80
5 大宝	 1:35.92
6 女神之道	 1:35.95

赛事预览: 弗朗辛 和 女王情 最近在一场1400米赛事中，皆不敌 汉尼刚 ，但在此的让磅条件处

于较有利的情况，随着赛程增加至1600米，差距相差不算不大，皆可转位为赢。 女神之道 上

仗获胜，此番升级作战，尽管是生涯之中最高的6分的劣势，但仍能与群驹一斗。 奇索登 自迁

移至高原地区后，状态大勇，上仗于较短赛程中，表现引人瞩目，此番应能展现出一定的争胜

实力。 来自高原地区的 大宝 和 香港选手 皆不容小觑，值得多加关注。

第  9 场 10:20 PM (100,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1600公尺
1 759131 阿查里斯 Azaleas For All 60 [ 5] 雷景勋	 25.2% 布隆克	 6.0%
2 344147 史翠山 Streisand 59.5 [ 8] 布里维	 7.4% 克拉森	 10.3%
3 539125 玩火 Play With Fire 59.5 [ 7] 关铭诺	 15.0% 布隆克	 6.0%
4 042191 安妮 Annewithan E 58 [ 9] 麦伟利	 18.8% 马尔文	 8.8%
5 192675 强中之首 The Mightiest 57.5 [ 11] 利哈巴	 5.7% 马伟豪	 6.8%
6 241148 美丽安娜 Pretty Analia 57 [ 2] L拿波	 2.4% 包特斯	 14.5%
7 354804 阳光之日 Sunshine Day 56.5 [ 10] 杰凯奇	 5.8% 韦伯	 8.4%
8 725638 克董 Quantum 54.5 [ 1] 马雅尼	 9.0% 莱尔德	 10.4%
9 168300 古驰女孩 Oh My Gucci Girl 54 [ 3] 卡杰迪	 5.5% 哈比卜	 13.0%
10 531676 优雅恶魔 Devilishlygorgeous 52 [ 4] 彭尼	 7.4% J克沃	 14.8%
11 505642 小灰点 Patches Of Grey 52 [ 6] 杜基特(4)	 6.8% 赞斯奇	 9.2%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 1 阿查里斯

 4 安妮

 2 史翠山

 6 美丽安娜

6 美丽安娜	 67%
7 阳光之日	 33%
8 克董	 26%
9 古驰女孩	 25%
2 史翠山	 23%

5 强中之首	 39%
4 安妮	 38%
6 美丽安娜	 33%
2 史翠山	 33%
8 克董	 28%

6 美丽安娜	 1:35.20
8 克董	 1:36.51
2 史翠山	 1:36.52
3 玩火	 1:36.68
4 安妮	 1:36.99

赛事预览: 阿查里斯 上个月在夸祖鲁纳塔尔省的2000米胶沙地赛事中，状态极佳，取得了近3

仗的2胜，虽然现评分有3分的劣势，且驮60公斤的顶磅，仍有望可发挥出色的表现，势必能

再下一城。 上仗已获胜的 安妮 此前曾有过在相似的赛程中作战，现评分是职业生涯中最高的

一次，但仍具备一定的竞争力。 史翠山 、 玩火 、 克董 和 美丽安娜（于此地同程中有不败纪

录） 均为经验丰富、力求突出的实力良驹，皆状态可取，今有望一雪前耻。
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